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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nat.  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

1  Drysdale  Mahe  Rowing Club  West End  NZL  5  M Sen A  34:42.54 
2  Vonarburg  André  SC  Sempach  SUI  1  M Sen A  34:52.82 
3  Luini  Elia  CC  Aniene  ITA  2  M Sen A  34:57.96 
4  Brodowski  Karsten  RG  Potsdamer  GER  6  M Sen B  35:10.45 
5  Jaanson  Jüri  SK  Pärnu  EST  7  M Sen A  35:33.48 
6  Schmid  Michael  SC  Luzern  SUI  8  M Jun A  35:46.59 
7  Grohmann  Tim  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  19  M Jun A  35:48.82 
8  Schulze  Karl  Ruderverein  Dresdner  GER  32  M Jun A  36:02.06 
9  Sancassani  Franco  CR Forze  Armate  ITA  10  M Sen A  36:21.99 
10  Hoppenstedt  Emanuel  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  14  M Jun A  36:25.93 
11  Penkner  Andreas  RC Undine  Radolfzell  GER  4  M Sen A  36:44.67 
12  Menzel  Lutz  RG  Potsdamer  GER  37  M Sen B  36:55.13 
13  Talisoo  Rauno  RC  Kalev  EST  17  M Jun A  37:06.29 
14  Basalini  Stefano  Gruppo Sportivo  Forestale  ITA  13  M Sen A  37:11.70 
15  Taimsoo  Kaspar  RC  Viljandi  EST  53  M Sen B  37:14.66 
16  Keblys  Kaestutis  Verband  Litauen  LTU  9  M Sen A  37:15.25 
17  Klein  Olaf  Ruderverein  Landshuter  GER  11  M Mas AB  37:25.61 
18  Pislar  Bine  RC  Izola  SLO  12  M Sen A  37:28.89 
19  Birkner  Philipp  RC  Rheinfelden  GER  18  M Jun A  37:30.48 
20  Kjulbassanoff  Gregori  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  82  M Sen B  37:39.57 
21  Göbel  Frans  KAR&ZV De Hoop  Amsterdam  NED  33  M Mas C  37:43.80 
22  Neerot  Martin  RC  Viljandi  EST  44  M Jun A  37:56.85 
23  Lange  Thomas  Ruderclub  Ratzeburger  GER  34  M Mas AB  38:02.25 
24  Wende  Stefan  Rudervereinigung  Wurzener  GER  129  M Mas C  38:04.57 
25  Birkner  Wolfgang  RC  Rheinfelden  GER  27  M Mas C  38:18.99 
26  Levina  Julia  Verband  Russland  RUS  21  F Sen A/B  38:21.41 
27  Grobert  Markus  Wassersport­VereinWaldshut  GER  29  M Mas AB  38:30.70 
28  Arnold  Tobias  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  105  M Sen B  38:44.45 
29  Grüter  Basil  SC  Sempach  SUI  38  M Sen B  38:49.25 
30  Karsten  Ekaterina  Rowing  Belarus  BLR  20  F Sen A/B  38:51.61 
31  Mizera  Jiri  VK Smichov  Prague  CZE  35  M Sen B  38:55.33 
32  Kerrigan  Michael  Rowing Club  London  GBR  28  M Mas AB  38:58.97 
33  Aregger  David  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  80  M Jun B  39:01.44 
34  Jahn  Jürgen  RG  Binger  GER  15  M Mas C  39:05.18 
35  Hansen  Arne  Wassersport­VereinWaldshut  GER  39  M Jun A  39:10.05 
36  Lampart  Mathias  RC Blauweiss  Basel  SUI  51  M Sen A  39:14.97 
37  Koch  Alexander  SA  Fribourg  SUI  45  M Mas AB  39:20.21 
38  Eigenmann  Florian  Grasshopper Club  Zürich  SUI  36  M Mas AB  39:30.32 
39  Zibung  Pascal  SC  Luzern  SUI  58  M Mas AB  39:34.46 
40  Waleska  Peggy  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  23  F Sen A/B  39:43.47 
41  Hock  Jürgen  RV von 1878  Ludwigshafner  GER  52  M Mas C  39:48.00 
42  Michelotti  Michele  Canottieri  San Miniato  ITA  111  M Sen B  39:59.72 
43  Grobert  Ewald  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  43  M Mas C  40:02.70 
44  Pfister  Erich  Seeclub  Arbon  SUI  55  M Mas AB  40:04.94 
45  Käsermann  Simon  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  40  M Jun A  40:09.24 
46  Prina  Andrea  Canottieri  Gavirate  ITA  81  M Mas AB  40:11.30 
47  Chambers  Bill  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  26  M Mas AB  40:11.86 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nat.  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

48  Gurk  Jens  RV Wiking  Karlsruhe  GER  16  M Sen B  40:17.48 
49  Horni  Joel  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  61  M Jun A  40:17.95 
50  van Eupen  Marit  ASR Nereus  Amsterdam  NED  22  F Sen A/B  40:18.68 
51  Schmidt  Paul  RV Wiking  Karlsruhe  GER  30  M Mas AB  40:21.53 
52  Csonka  Andi  Grasshopper Club  Zürich  SUI  41  M Mas AB  40:28.69 
53  Steiner  Lukas  SC  Luzern  SUI  66  M Jun B  40:31.57 
54  Franz  Volker  RG Rheinau  Mannheimer  GER  57  M Mas C  40:34.77 
55  Pauls  Mathilde  School Boat Club  Westminster  GBR  24  F Sen A/B  40:35.34 
56  Träger  Jürgen  SC  Luzern  SUI  56  M Mas AB  40:41.18 
57  Koenemann  Maurice  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  60  M Jun A  40:42.58 
58  Stahlberg  Nico  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  180  M Jun B  40:52.44 
59  Hofmann  Sara  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  47  F Sen A/B  41:03.52 
60  Nil  Stefan  RC  Erlenbach  SUI  42  M Mas C  41:09.29 
61  Everington  Mike  Rowing Club  Walton  GBR  89  M Mas C  41:10.62 
62  Kunz  Simon  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  77  M Sen A  41:12.03 
63  Lenort  Thomas  RG Rheinau  Mannheimer  GER  31  M Mas C  41:23.41 
64  Pfirrmann  Philipp  Ruderclub  Grenzach  GER  117  M Jun A  41:25.91 
65  Kniest  Annika  Ruderverein  Dresdner  GER  25  F Sen A/B  41:28.17 
66  Webster  Henrik  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  143  M Jun A  41:38.95 
67  Schenk  Manuel  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  64  M Sen B  41:42.11 
68  Studach  Christian  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  166  M Jun B  41:43.21 
69  Pagni  Walter  Canottieri  San Miniato  ITA  62  M Mas DE  41:51.86 
70  Anderson  Sten­Erik  RC  Kalev  EST  168  M Jun B  41:58.04 
71  Steer  Mark  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  115  M Jun A  42:06.34 
72  Thomer  Beat  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  68  M Mas C  42:18.85 
73  Bangerter  Thomas  SC  Thun  SUI  59  M Mas DE  42:22.93 
74  Santen  Jorg  Michiel de Ruyter  Uithoorn  NED  156  M Mas C  42:26.19 
75  Myers  Ben  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  87  M Jun A  42:29.39 
76  Ellis  Philip  Rowing Club  Walton  GBR  162  M Mas C  42:32.30 
77  Schindler  Markus  RC  Bad­Säckingen  GER  63  M Mas AB  42:34.85 
78  Bättig  Stefan  RC Reuss  Luzern  SUI  69  M Mas AB  42:40.08 
79  Seitz  Micha  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  164  M Jun A  42:41.85 
80  Laufer  Jens  RC  Mannheimer  GER  114  M Mas AB  42:44.23 
81  Studach  Manuel  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  157  M Mas C  42:45.64 
82  Johnstone  Hugo  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  153  M Jun A  42:46.00 
83  Hauser  Katja  Seeclub  Wädenswil  SUI  46  F Jun A  43:00.27 
84  Stehrenberger  Mathias  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  188  M Jun B  43:08.00 
85  Waser  Eliane  SC  Luzern  SUI  71  F Sen A/B  43:13.70 
86  Salani  Andrea  Canottieri  San Miniato  ITA  119  M Jun A  43:29.95 
87  Verbeek  Linde  Ago  Wageningen  NED  49  F Sen A/B  43:33.89 
88  Jaanson  Tatjana  SK  Pärnu  EST  74  F Sen A/B  43:39.18 
89  Marsden  James  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  178  M Jun B  43:39.66 
90  Fekonja  Luzius  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  141  M Jun A  43:54.36 
91  Herren  David  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  101  M Sen B  43:55.66 
92  Bishop  Mike  Rowing Club  Walton  GBR  131  M Mas C  44:01.88 
93  Trenkle  Andreas  RC  Bad­Säckingen  GER  88  M Jun A  44:05.21 
94  Kupin  Gennady  SPAS  Kiev  UKR  76  M Mas DE  44:07.22 
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95  Eizaga  Mario  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  138  M Mas AB  44:17.37 
96  Schweizer  Lukas  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  102  M Jun B  44:21.67 
97  Maltese  Massimo  RC Reuss  Luzern  SUI  65  M Mas C  44:26.57 
98  Früh  Marcel  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  84  M Jun A  44:34.10 
99  Schenk  Mirjam  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  75  F Jun A  44:36.66 
100  Förster  Josephine  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  50  F Jun A  44:44.34 
101  van Genabeek  Arnout  Aross  Oss  NED  93  M Sen A  44:44.89 
102  Diethelm  Hannes  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  128  M Sen B  44:50.86 
103  Gottschald  Ralph  RG  Wiesbaden­Biebrich GER  92  M Mas AB  44:53.04 
104  Wyss  Harro  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  137  M Jun A  45:01.03 
105  Keller  Peter  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  90  M Mas DE  45:09.22 
106  Berger  Franziska  SC  Thun  SUI  124  F Sen A/B  45:12.83 
107  Hulliger  Dieter  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  78  M Mas DE  45:17.13 
108  Haak  Fabian  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  186  M Jun B  45:18.61 
109  Uiterwijk  Robbrecht  Poseidon  Amsterdam  NED  85  M Mas DE  45:45.35 
110  Sorg  Lena  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  150  F Jun A  45:49.65 
111  Christen  Ruedi  RC  Thun und Bern  SUI  116  M Mas C  45:52.88 
112  Bätscher  Beata  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  148  F Jun B  45:53.55 
113  Monzeglio  Ursula  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  149  F Sen A/B  45:54.98 
114  Jenny  Christian  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  139  M Mas AB  46:01.55 
115  Gillis  Peter  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  135  M Jun A  46:05.17 
116  Lerch  Gottfried  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  155  M Mas C  46:06.22 
117  Schläppi  Lea  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  125  F Jun A  46:09.00 
118  Bachmann  Beat  RC Reuss  Luzern  SUI  152  M Mas AB  46:11.15 
119  Chesneau  Vincent  SA  Fribourg  SUI  94  M Mas AB  46:15.50 
120  Job  Christy  Rowing Club  Wallingford  GBR  121  F Sen A/B  46:25.94 
121  Schmid  Franziska  SC  Luzern  SUI  96  F Jun A  46:36.12 
122  Berchtold  Isabelle  SC  Luzern  SUI  100  F Jun A  46:43.78 
123  Horni  Pascal  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  104  M Jun B  46:54.29 
124  Bütler  Erika  Ruderclub  Cham  SUI  122  F Sen A/B  47:01.79 
125  Straubhaar  Irina  SC  Thun  SUI  147  F Sen A/B  47:07.36 
126  Schmidli  Martina  SC  Luzern  SUI  98  F Jun A  47:16.06 
127  Shand  Jon  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  183  M Jun B  47:24.81 
128  Heeres  Rob  Pampus  Almere  NED  151  M Mas DE  47:27.25 
129  Fuchs  Gwenaël  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  163  M Jun B  47:36.69 
130  Fleischmann  Luca  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  103  M Jun B  47:38.58 
131  Baehler  Daniel  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  140  M Sen B  47:57.86 
132  Günter  Urs  RC Reuss  Luzern  SUI  113  M Mas DE  48:09.02 
133  Steiner  Julia  SC  Luzern  SUI  146  F Jun B  48:15.11 
134  Kettelhack  Lukas  RC Blauweiss  Basel  SUI  179  M Jun B  48:27.23 
135  Aebi  Georg  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  132  M Mas AB  48:30.77 
136  Schubert  Marc  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  187  M Jun B  48:33.59 
137  Sandoz  Christelle  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  99  F Sen A/B  48:38.92 
138  Meroni  Daniel  Ruderclub  Solothurner  SUI  158  M Mas DE  48:54.61 
139  Sprunger  Hans  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  127  M Mas DE  48:57.73 
140  Kunz  Lucie  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  197  F Jun B  49:15.46 
141  Eimert  Helmut  Ruderclub  Grenzach  GER  167  M Mas DE  49:38.40 
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142  Finton­James  Eric  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  109  M Jun A  49:47.78 
143  Gerasymenko  Anton  SPAS  Kiev  UKR  133  M Jun B  49:59.69 
144  Faist  Olivier  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  182  M Jun B  50:11.10 
145  Bruinsma  Inne  Pampus  Almere  NED  118  M Mas AB  50:25.27 
146  Greve  Jan  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  165  M Jun B  50:31.65 
147  Suter  Hansjörg  SC  Luzern  SUI  161  M Mas DE  50:36.06 
148  Bloch  Fabian  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  159  M Jun A  50:40.73 
149  Schürch  Nicola  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  189  M Jun B  50:40.93 
150  Gale  Nicola  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  198  F Jun B  50:45.07 
151  Ruch  Martina  SC  Luzern  SUI  171  F Jun B  50:53.68 
152  Hing  Adele  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  123  F Jun A  50:57.85 
153  Künzler  Christian  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  108  M Sen A  51:04.80 
154  Lerch  Andreas  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  126  M Mas DE  51:30.83 
155  Bacon  Victoria  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  199  F Jun B  51:36.94 
156  Garcia  Robert  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  177  M Mas DE  51:53.22 
157  Künzler  Walter  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  106  M Mas DE  52:08.98 
158  von Allmen  Cedric  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  185  M Jun B  52:11.24 
159  Jaquet  Laurent F.  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  142  M Mas AB  52:17.15 
160  Smith  Helena  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  196  F Jun B  52:43.88 
161  Bennett  Karla  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  173  F Jun A  53:00.67 
162  Benagli  Stephano  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  83  M Sen A  53:26.83 
163  Brizzi  Sara  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  172  F Sen A/B  53:41.82 
164  Wicki  Roland  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  184  M Mas DE  54:21.13 
165  Ihlenfeld  Stefan  Seeclub  Sursee  SUI  130  M Mas C  54:28.09 
166  Livers  Dino  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  134  M Mas DE  56:34.81 
167  Gaudy  Noëmi  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  200  F Jun B  56:39.31 
168  Bernet  Claudia  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  174  F Sen A/B  56:46.01 
169  Künzler  Eduard  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  107  M Mas DE  56:50.69 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nat.  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Senioren A  (M Sen A) 

1  Drysdale  Mahe  Rowing Club  West End  NZL  5  M Sen A  34:42.54 
2  Vonarburg  André  SC  Sempach  SUI  1  M Sen A  34:52.82 
3  Luini  Elia  CC  Aniene  ITA  2  M Sen A  34:57.96 
4  Jaanson  Jüri  SK  Pärnu  EST  7  M Sen A  35:33.48 
5  Sancassani  Franco  CR Forze  Armate  ITA  10  M Sen A  36:21.99 
6  Penkner  Andreas  RC Undine  Radolfzell  GER  4  M Sen A  36:44.67 
7  Basalini  Stefano  Gruppo Sportivo  Forestale  ITA  13  M Sen A  37:11.70 
8  Keblys  Kaestutis  Verband  Litauen  LTU  9  M Sen A  37:15.25 
9  Pislar  Bine  RC  Izola  SLO  12  M Sen A  37:28.89 
10  Lampart  Mathias  RC Blauweiss  Basel  SUI  51  M Sen A  39:14.97 
11  Kunz  Simon  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  77  M Sen A  41:12.03 
12  van Genabeek  Arnout  Aross  Oss  NED  93  M Sen A  44:44.89 
13  Künzler  Christian  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  108  M Sen A  51:04.80 
14  Benagli  Stephano  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  83  M Sen A  53:26.83 

Senioren B  (M Sen B) 

1  Brodowski  Karsten  RG  Potsdamer  GER  6  M Sen B  35:10.45 
2  Menzel  Lutz  RG  Potsdamer  GER  37  M Sen B  36:55.13 
3  Taimsoo  Kaspar  RC  Viljandi  EST  53  M Sen B  37:14.66 
4  Kjulbassanoff  Gregori  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  82  M Sen B  37:39.57 
5  Arnold  Tobias  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  105  M Sen B  38:44.45 
6  Grüter  Basil  SC  Sempach  SUI  38  M Sen B  38:49.25 
7  Mizera  Jiri  VK Smichov  Prague  CZE  35  M Sen B  38:55.33 
8  Michelotti  Michele  Canottieri  San Miniato  ITA  111  M Sen B  39:59.72 
9  Gurk  Jens  RV Wiking  Karlsruhe  GER  16  M Sen B  40:17.48 
10  Schenk  Manuel  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  64  M Sen B  41:42.11 
11  Herren  David  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  101  M Sen B  43:55.66 
12  Diethelm  Hannes  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  128  M Sen B  44:50.86 
13  Baehler  Daniel  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  140  M Sen B  47:57.86 

Junioren A  (M Jun A  /  17­18 J.) 

1  Schmid  Michael  SC  Luzern  SUI  8  M Jun A  35:46.59 
2  Grohmann  Tim  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  19  M Jun A  35:48.82 
3  Schulze  Karl  Ruderverein  Dresdner  GER  32  M Jun A  36:02.06 
4  Hoppenstedt  Emanuel  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  14  M Jun A  36:25.93 
5  Talisoo  Rauno  RC  Kalev  EST  17  M Jun A  37:06.29 
6  Birkner  Philipp  RC  Rheinfelden  GER  18  M Jun A  37:30.48 
7  Neerot  Martin  RC  Viljandi  EST  44  M Jun A  37:56.85 
8  Hansen  Arne  Wassersport­VereinWaldshut  GER  39  M Jun A  39:10.05 
9  Käsermann  Simon  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  40  M Jun A  40:09.24 
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10  Horni  Joel  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  61  M Jun A  40:17.95 
11  Koenemann  Maurice  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  60  M Jun A  40:42.58 
12  Pfirrmann  Philipp  Ruderclub  Grenzach  GER  117  M Jun A  41:25.91 
13  Webster  Henrik  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  143  M Jun A  41:38.95 
14  Steer  Mark  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  115  M Jun A  42:06.34 
15  Myers  Ben  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  87  M Jun A  42:29.39 
16  Seitz  Micha  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  164  M Jun A  42:41.85 
17  Johnstone  Hugo  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  153  M Jun A  42:46.00 
18  Salani  Andrea  Canottieri  San Miniato  ITA  119  M Jun A  43:29.95 
19  Fekonja  Luzius  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  141  M Jun A  43:54.36 
20  Trenkle  Andreas  RC  Bad­Säckingen  GER  88  M Jun A  44:05.21 
21  Früh  Marcel  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  84  M Jun A  44:34.10 
22  Wyss  Harro  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  137  M Jun A  45:01.03 
23  Gillis  Peter  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  135  M Jun A  46:05.17 
24  Finton­James  Eric  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  109  M Jun A  49:47.78 
25  Bloch  Fabian  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  159  M Jun A  50:40.73 

Junioren B  (M Jun B  /  15­16 J.) 

1  Aregger  David  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  80  M Jun B  39:01.44 
2  Steiner  Lukas  SC  Luzern  SUI  66  M Jun B  40:31.57 
3  Stahlberg  Nico  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  180  M Jun B  40:52.44 
4  Studach  Christian  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  166  M Jun B  41:43.21 
5  Anderson  Sten­Erik  RC  Kalev  EST  168  M Jun B  41:58.04 
6  Stehrenberger  Mathias  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  188  M Jun B  43:08.00 
7  Marsden  James  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  178  M Jun B  43:39.66 
8  Schweizer  Lukas  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  102  M Jun B  44:21.67 
9  Haak  Fabian  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  186  M Jun B  45:18.61 
10  Horni  Pascal  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  104  M Jun B  46:54.29 
11  Shand  Jon  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  183  M Jun B  47:24.81 
12  Fuchs  Gwenaël  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  163  M Jun B  47:36.69 
13  Fleischmann  Luca  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  103  M Jun B  47:38.58 
14  Kettelhack  Lukas  RC Blauweiss  Basel  SUI  179  M Jun B  48:27.23 
15  Schubert  Marc  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  187  M Jun B  48:33.59 
16  Gerasymenko  Anton  SPAS  Kiev  UKR  133  M Jun B  49:59.69 
17  Faist  Olivier  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  182  M Jun B  50:11.10 
18  Greve  Jan  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  165  M Jun B  50:31.65 
19  Schürch  Nicola  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  189  M Jun B  50:40.93 
20  von Allmen  Cedric  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  185  M Jun B  52:11.24 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nat.  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Masters A / B  (M Mas AB) 

1  Klein  Olaf  Ruderverein  Landshuter  GER  11  M Mas AB  37:25.61 
2  Lange  Thomas  Ruderclub  Ratzeburger  GER  34  M Mas AB  38:02.25 
3  Grobert  Markus  Wassersport­VereinWaldshut  GER  29  M Mas AB  38:30.70 
4  Kerrigan  Michael  Rowing Club  London  GBR  28  M Mas AB  38:58.97 
5  Koch  Alexander  SA  Fribourg  SUI  45  M Mas AB  39:20.21 
6  Eigenmann  Florian  Grasshopper Club  Zürich  SUI  36  M Mas AB  39:30.32 
7  Zibung  Pascal  SC  Luzern  SUI  58  M Mas AB  39:34.46 
8  Pfister  Erich  Seeclub  Arbon  SUI  55  M Mas AB  40:04.94 
9  Prina  Andrea  Canottieri  Gavirate  ITA  81  M Mas AB  40:11.30 
10  Chambers  Bill  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  26  M Mas AB  40:11.86 
11  Schmidt  Paul  RV Wiking  Karlsruhe  GER  30  M Mas AB  40:21.53 
12  Csonka  Andi  Grasshopper Club  Zürich  SUI  41  M Mas AB  40:28.69 
13  Träger  Jürgen  SC  Luzern  SUI  56  M Mas AB  40:41.18 
14  Schindler  Markus  RC  Bad­Säckingen  GER  63  M Mas AB  42:34.85 
15  Bättig  Stefan  RC Reuss  Luzern  SUI  69  M Mas AB  42:40.08 
16  Laufer  Jens  RC  Mannheimer  GER  114  M Mas AB  42:44.23 
17  Eizaga  Mario  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  138  M Mas AB  44:17.37 
18  Gottschald  Ralph  RG  Wiesbaden­Biebrich GER  92  M Mas AB  44:53.04 
19  Jenny  Christian  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  139  M Mas AB  46:01.55 
20  Bachmann  Beat  RC Reuss  Luzern  SUI  152  M Mas AB  46:11.15 
21  Chesneau  Vincent  SA  Fribourg  SUI  94  M Mas AB  46:15.50 
22  Aebi  Georg  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  132  M Mas AB  48:30.77 
23  Bruinsma  Inne  Pampus  Almere  NED  118  M Mas AB  50:25.27 
24  Jaquet  Laurent F.  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  142  M Mas AB  52:17.15 

Masters C  (M Mas C) 

1  Göbel  Frans  KAR&ZV De Hoop  Amsterdam  NED  33  M Mas C  37:43.80 
2  Wende  Stefan  Rudervereinigung  Wurzener  GER  129  M Mas C  38:04.57 
3  Birkner  Wolfgang  RC  Rheinfelden  GER  27  M Mas C  38:18.99 
4  Jahn  Jürgen  RG  Binger  GER  15  M Mas C  39:05.18 
5  Hock  Jürgen  RV von 1878  Ludwigshafner  GER  52  M Mas C  39:48.00 
6  Grobert  Ewald  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  43  M Mas C  40:02.70 
7  Franz  Volker  RG Rheinau  Mannheimer  GER  57  M Mas C  40:34.77 
8  Nil  Stefan  RC  Erlenbach  SUI  42  M Mas C  41:09.29 
9  Everington  Mike  Rowing Club  Walton  GBR  89  M Mas C  41:10.62 
10  Lenort  Thomas  RG Rheinau  Mannheimer  GER  31  M Mas C  41:23.41 
11  Thomer  Beat  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  68  M Mas C  42:18.85 
12  Santen  Jorg  Michiel de Ruyter  Uithoorn  NED  156  M Mas C  42:26.19 
13  Ellis  Philip  Rowing Club  Walton  GBR  162  M Mas C  42:32.30 
14  Studach  Manuel  RC  Schaffhausen  SUI  157  M Mas C  42:45.64 
15  Bishop  Mike  Rowing Club  Walton  GBR  131  M Mas C  44:01.88 
16  Maltese  Massimo  RC Reuss  Luzern  SUI  65  M Mas C  44:26.57 

www.bkw­armadacup.ch



Kategorien­Rangliste  17.10.2006/22:57 ­ Seite 9 

Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nat.  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

17  Christen  Ruedi  RC  Thun und Bern  SUI  116  M Mas C  45:52.88 
18  Lerch  Gottfried  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  155  M Mas C  46:06.22 
19  Ihlenfeld  Stefan  Seeclub  Sursee  SUI  130  M Mas C  54:28.09 

Masters D / E  (M Mas DE) 

1  Pagni  Walter  Canottieri  San Miniato  ITA  62  M Mas DE  41:51.86 
2  Bangerter  Thomas  SC  Thun  SUI  59  M Mas DE  42:22.93 
3  Kupin  Gennady  SPAS  Kiev  UKR  76  M Mas DE  44:07.22 
4  Keller  Peter  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  90  M Mas DE  45:09.22 
5  Hulliger  Dieter  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  78  M Mas DE  45:17.13 
6  Uiterwijk  Robbrecht  Poseidon  Amsterdam  NED  85  M Mas DE  45:45.35 
7  Heeres  Rob  Pampus  Almere  NED  151  M Mas DE  47:27.25 
8  Günter  Urs  RC Reuss  Luzern  SUI  113  M Mas DE  48:09.02 
9  Meroni  Daniel  Ruderclub  Solothurner  SUI  158  M Mas DE  48:54.61 
10  Sprunger  Hans  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  127  M Mas DE  48:57.73 
11  Eimert  Helmut  Ruderclub  Grenzach  GER  167  M Mas DE  49:38.40 
12  Suter  Hansjörg  SC  Luzern  SUI  161  M Mas DE  50:36.06 
13  Lerch  Andreas  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  126  M Mas DE  51:30.83 
14  Garcia  Robert  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  177  M Mas DE  51:53.22 
15  Künzler  Walter  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  106  M Mas DE  52:08.98 
16  Wicki  Roland  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  184  M Mas DE  54:21.13 
17  Livers  Dino  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  134  M Mas DE  56:34.81 
18  Künzler  Eduard  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  107  M Mas DE  56:50.69 

Seniorinnen  (F Sen AB) 

1  Levina  Julia  Verband  Russland  RUS  21  F Sen A/B  38:21.41 
2  Karsten  Ekaterina  Rowing  Belarus  BLR  20  F Sen A/B  38:51.61 
3  Waleska  Peggy  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  23  F Sen A/B  39:43.47 
4  van Eupen  Marit  ASR Nereus  Amsterdam  NED  22  F Sen A/B  40:18.68 
5  Pauls  Mathilde  School Boat Club  Westminster  GBR  24  F Sen A/B  40:35.34 
6  Hofmann  Sara  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  47  F Sen A/B  41:03.52 
7  Kniest  Annika  Ruderverein  Dresdner  GER  25  F Sen A/B  41:28.17 
8  Waser  Eliane  SC  Luzern  SUI  71  F Sen A/B  43:13.70 
9  Verbeek  Linde  Ago  Wageningen  NED  49  F Sen A/B  43:33.89 
10  Jaanson  Tatjana  SK  Pärnu  EST  74  F Sen A/B  43:39.18 
11  Berger  Franziska  SC  Thun  SUI  124  F Sen A/B  45:12.83 
12  Monzeglio  Ursula  Ruder Club  Basler  SUI  149  F Sen A/B  45:54.98 
13  Job  Christy  Rowing Club  Wallingford  GBR  121  F Sen A/B  46:25.94 
14  Bütler  Erika  Ruderclub  Cham  SUI  122  F Sen A/B  47:01.79 
15  Straubhaar  Irina  SC  Thun  SUI  147  F Sen A/B  47:07.36 
16  Sandoz  Christelle  Société Nautique  Neuchâtel  SUI  99  F Sen A/B  48:38.92 
17  Brizzi  Sara  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  172  F Sen A/B  53:41.82 
18  Bernet  Claudia  Ruder Club  Wohlensee  SUI  174  F Sen A/B  56:46.01 
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Rang  Name  Vorname  Club  Nat.  Nr.  Kategorie  Zeit 

Juniorinnen A  (F Jun A  /  17 ­ 18 J.) 

1  Hauser  Katja  Seeclub  Wädenswil  SUI  46  F Jun A  43:00.27 
2  Schenk  Mirjam  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  75  F Jun A  44:36.66 
3  Förster  Josephine  Ruderclub  Dresdner  GER  50  F Jun A  44:44.34 
4  Sorg  Lena  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  150  F Jun A  45:49.65 
5  Schläppi  Lea  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  125  F Jun A  46:09.00 
6  Schmid  Franziska  SC  Luzern  SUI  96  F Jun A  46:36.12 
7  Berchtold  Isabelle  SC  Luzern  SUI  100  F Jun A  46:43.78 
8  Schmidli  Martina  SC  Luzern  SUI  98  F Jun A  47:16.06 
9  Hing  Adele  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  123  F Jun A  50:57.85 
10  Bennett  Karla  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  173  F Jun A  53:00.67 

Juniorinnen B  (F Jun B  /  15 ­ 16 J.) 

1  Bätscher  Beata  RC  Kreuzlingen  SUI  148  F Jun B  45:53.55 
2  Steiner  Julia  SC  Luzern  SUI  146  F Jun B  48:15.11 
3  Kunz  Lucie  Seeclub  Biel  SUI  197  F Jun B  49:15.46 
4  Gale  Nicola  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  198  F Jun B  50:45.07 
5  Ruch  Martina  SC  Luzern  SUI  171  F Jun B  50:53.68 
6  Bacon  Victoria  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  199  F Jun B  51:36.94 
7  Smith  Helena  Grammar School  Kingston  GBR  196  F Jun B  52:43.88 
8  Gaudy  Noëmi  Rowing Club  Bern  SUI  200  F Jun B  56:39.31 
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Rang  Team  Captain  Nr.  Zeit 

1  Dragon Team Nymburk  Petr Bubanec  15  36:16.16 

2  Easy Dragon I  Matthias Eschbach  2  36:18.06 

3  Beasty Bembels Frankfurt  Alex Mitschke  17  37:26.38 

4  DBC Meilen 1  Dominik Weisshaupt  3  37:42.06 

5  Drachenboot Club beider Basel  François Ryffel  4  38:27.48 

6  WVS Rheingauner  Renschin, Günter  13  38:52.46 

7  Ukraine Dragon Boat Federation I  Oleksandr Bakanychev  5  40:11.45 

8  Hornfelsedrache  Roy Waffenschmidt  6  40:32.81 

9  FKV­Fluggi­Dragonboat­Cooperation  Heiko Müller,  Frithjof Petscheleit7  40:56.10 

10  Saarland Drachen  Walter Detemple  14  41:11.90 

11  Greifensee Dragons  Lukas Züger  8  45:28.12 

12  Wind Valley Schwängels  Peter Glauser  11  45:46.58 

13  Saarnixen (Damenmannschaft)  Martina Berling  19  47:10.77 

14  RGM Damen DBC Meilen Wick Power  Dominik Mäder­Weissaupt  21  48:42.31 
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Rang  Club  Nr  Teilnehmende  Zeit 

1  Basler Ruderclub I  6  Fabian Luca  14:22.13 
Haak Simon 

Adelmann Robbie 

Graber Rysiu 

Stuber Severin (Stm) 

2  SA Fribourg  5  Iaounnou Marie  14:30.20 
Chesneau Mathilde 

Frehner Ludovic 

Lischewski Alexander 

Zu benennen (Stm) 

3  Ruderclub Thalwil  3  Ryser Valerie  14:52.03 
Terzer Liza 

Temperli Raphael 

Meyer Constantin 

Ehrler Wayne (Stm) 

4  Seeclub Sempach  4  Müller Ignaz  15:12.08 
Achermann Elias 

Erni Nicolas 

Spichtig Livio 

Stalder Aurelian (Stm) 

5  Club Nautique de Divonne  1  Abhamon Antoine  15:54.79 
Bielser Florian 

Formenty Thomas 

Rolland Etienne 

Zu benennen (Stm)


